
ISU Junior GP Belgrade
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

25.9180.16RUSAnastasia GORSHKOVA / Ilia TKACHENKO 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

STw31 2.5 0.56 2 2 1 1 2 -2 1 1 0 1 3.06
2
3
4

CCiSt1
RoLi3
CoSp2

1

3.7 1 0 11 1 2 1 0 21
3.0 1 1 1 1 2 0 2 1 1 1
3.0

1.00
0.56
0.38 2 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 1

4.70
3.56
3.38

54.25

111011011 2.8800.382.5SlLi45
100022102 4.0021.003.0DiSt16

7 4.2CuLi4+RoLi3 0.13 1 4.330 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

21.9 25.91

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

6.50
7.00
7.00

6.50 6.50 6.75 7.00 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.75 7.25
6.25 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.25 6.50 6.75 6.25 7.00
6.50 6.50 7.00 6.50 7.00 6.75 7.00 6.25 7.00

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

6.75
6.78
6.78

Choreography 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.75 7.00 6.50 7.251.50 6.78
Interpretation/Timing 7.00 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.50 7.25 7.00 7.00 6.25 7.001.50 6.81

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 54.25

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

24.5278.52ITAAnna CAPPELLINI / Matteo ZANNI 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

DiSt11 3.0 1.00 1 2 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 1 4.00
2
3
4

STw2
CoSp2
SeLi3

2

2.0 1 0 01 0 -2 0 1 01
3.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
3.5

0.19
0.06
0.50 1 2 0 0 1 2 1 1 1 1

2.19
3.06
4.00

54.00

121011111 2.9400.442.5SlLi45
111111001 4.5820.883.7CCiSt16

7 3.5RoLi4 0.25 1 3.751 -1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0

21.2 24.52

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

6.75
6.50
7.00

6.50 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.75 7.00
6.25 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.50
6.75 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.75

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

6.72
6.56
6.88

Choreography 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.501.50 6.84
Interpretation/Timing 7.25 7.00 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.751.50 6.81

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 54.00

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

27.1378.20USAMeryl DAVIS / Charlie WHITE 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CuLi41 3.0 0.19 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3.19
2
3
4

DiSt2
SeLi4
SeSt3

3

3.5 1 0 12 1 0 1 0 10
4.2 1 2 1 0 2 2 0 1 1 1
4.8

0.63
0.56
0.63 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1

4.13
4.76
5.43

51.07

-1-1-11-200-11 1.871-0.132.0STw25
111111112 3.5000.503.0RoLi36

7 3.5CoSp3 0.75 2 4.252 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 0

24.0 27.13

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

6.25
6.00
6.00

6.75 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50
6.50 6.25 6.50 6.00 7.00 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.00
6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 7.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.25

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

6.44
6.28
6.38

Choreography 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.251.50 6.41
Interpretation/Timing 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.00 7.00 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.001.50 6.44

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 51.07

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

20.5167.72CZEKamila HAJKOVA / David VINCOUR 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

ACiSt11 3.0 0.25 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3.25
2
3
4

SlLi4
CoSp1
STw3

4

2.5 0 0 01 1 2 0 0 00
2.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
2.5

0.13
0.00
0.19 1 2 0 0 1 -2 0 0 1 0

2.63
2.50
2.69

47.21

001100001 3.6910.193.5RoLi2+CuLi35
010100000 3.2510.253.0MiSt16

7 2.5RoLi2 0.00 0 2.500 1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0

19.5 20.51

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

5.50
5.50
5.75

6.00 6.00 5.25 5.50 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.00
6.00 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.00 5.50
6.25 6.00 5.50 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.00

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

5.91
5.78
6.00

Choreography 6.00 6.50 5.75 5.75 5.50 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.25 5.751.50 5.97
Interpretation/Timing 5.75 6.25 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.25 6.00 6.00 5.751.50 5.88

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 47.21

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

20.8966.03RUSJulia ZLOBINA / Alexei SITNIKOV 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CuLi4+RoLi31 4.2 0.56 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 4.76
2
3
4

CoSp2
CCiSt1
SlLi3

5

3.0 0 -1 00 -1 -1 -1 0 00
3.7 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
2.0

-0.19
0.25

-0.19 -1 0 -1 -1 0 1 -1 0 0 0

2.81
3.95
1.81

45.14

010-1-200-10 1.441-0.061.5STw15
000001001 3.2510.253.0DiSt16

7 3.0RoLi3 -0.13 0 2.870 -2 0 0 -1 -1 1 0 0

20.4 20.89

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

5.25
6.00
5.25

5.75 6.00 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.75
5.50 5.75 5.25 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.75
5.50 5.75 5.25 5.50 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.75

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

5.69
5.69
5.56

Choreography 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.25 5.50 6.25 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.501.50 5.66
Interpretation/Timing 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.50 6.25 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.501.50 5.59

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 45.14

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

20.7763.52ESTGrete GRÜNBERG / Kristian RAND 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CuLi31 2.5 0.25 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 2.75
2
3
4

CCiSt1
CuLi4+RoLi1
CoSp1

6

3.7 0 0 01 0 1 1 0 00
3.5 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0
2.5

0.25
0.31
0.19 0 1 -1 0 1 1 1 1 -1 0

3.95
3.81
2.69

42.75

-100-1-2-1-1-1-1 1.06-1-0.441.5STw15
010-100000 3.1310.133.0DiSt16

7 3.0RoLi3 0.38 1 3.381 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1

19.7 20.77

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

5.00
5.25
5.50

5.50 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25
5.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 6.00 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.00
5.75 5.50 5.00 5.00 6.50 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.00

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

5.28
5.22
5.44

Choreography 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.00 6.50 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.001.50 5.38
Interpretation/Timing 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.25 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.251.50 5.44

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 42.75

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

21.2657.77GERCarolina HERMANN / Daniel HERMANN 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

STw31 2.5 -0.31 1 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 2.19
2
3
4

RoLi4
MiSt1
SeLi3

7

3.5 0 0 01 0 0 -1 0 0-1
3.0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0 0
3.5

-0.06
0.00
0.38 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1

3.44
3.00
3.88

36.51

011012001 2.8820.382.5Sp25
-100-100000 3.370-0.133.5SeSt16

7 2.5CuLi3 0.00 1 2.500 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0

21.0 21.26

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

5.25
4.75
5.00

4.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.25
4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25
4.50 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

4.53
4.44
4.69

Choreography 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.00 4.50 5.00 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.501.50 4.63
Interpretation/Timing 5.00 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.501.50 4.56

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 36.51

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

22.3957.62UKRNadezhda FROLENKOVA / Mikhail KASALO 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

STw21 2.0 -0.19 -1 -1 -1 1 0 -2 0 0 0 0 1.81
2
3
4

CuLi4+RoLi3
CCiSt1
CuLi4

8

4.2 1 0 20 1 0 0 1 11
3.7 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3.0

0.31
0.00
0.19 -1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0

4.51
3.70
3.19

36.23

000-1-200-11 2.870-0.133.0CoSp25
00000000-1 2.87-1-0.133.0DiSt16

7 3.5RoLi4 -0.06 -1 3.440 -1 1 0 -1 0 0 1 0

22.4 22.39

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

4.00
4.25
4.00

4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.00
4.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.00
4.00 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.25

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

4.50
4.50
4.50

Choreography 3.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.251.50 4.59
Interpretation/Timing 3.75 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.251.50 4.56

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 36.23

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
-1.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

17.0057.30USAKimmerly LAUTEN / Augie HILL 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SeLi21 3.0 0.13 0 1 1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 3.13
2
3
4

CoSp2
ACiSt1
SlLi3*+RoLi1*

9

3.0 -1 0 01 0 -1 -1 0 00
3.0 0 0 1 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0
0.0

-0.13
0.13
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2.87
3.13
0.00

41.30

0000-10000 3.0000.003.0MiSt15
-2-1-2-2-20-2-10 1.31-1-0.692.0STw26

7 3.0RoLi3 0.56 1 3.561 1 0 2 2 1 1 1 1

17.0 17.00

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

4.75
4.50
4.25

5.75 5.75 4.50 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.25 4.25 6.00
5.50 5.25 4.25 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.00 4.25 5.25
5.50 5.50 4.50 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.00 4.25 5.75

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

5.34
5.03
5.19

Choreography 4.25 5.25 5.50 4.75 5.00 6.00 5.75 5.00 4.25 5.501.50 5.13
Interpretation/Timing 3.75 5.75 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.75 5.75 4.75 4.00 5.501.50 5.16

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 41.30

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 -1.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

16.7856.77UKRAlina SAPRIKINA / Pavel KHIMICH 3.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

RoLi21 2.5 0.69 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 3.19
2
3
4

CCiSt1
CuLi3+RoLi1
CoSp1

10

3.7 0 0 10 1 1 0 0 00
3.2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
2.5

0.25
0.06

-0.19 0 0 -1 0 1 -1 -1 0 -1 0

3.95
3.26
2.31

42.99

-1-1-1-2-2-1-1-1-1 0.94-1-0.561.5STw15
000-100100 3.1310.133.0DiSt16

7 0.0CuLi3*+RoLi4* 0.00 0 0.00-1 -1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

16.4 16.78

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

5.00
5.25
4.75

5.50 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.25 6.00
5.25 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.75
5.75 5.25 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.50

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

5.38
5.38
5.41

Choreography 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.50 6.00 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.501.50 5.31
Interpretation/Timing 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.751.50 5.38

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 42.99

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

-3.000.00 -1.00 -2.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

19.9156.16CANAmy SAUCKE-LACELLE / Jamie BRITTON 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CCiSt11 3.7 -0.25 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 3.45
2
3
4

SlLi4
STw4
CuLi3+RoLi1

11

2.5 0 0 01 0 1 0 0 00
3.2 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 1 1
3.2

0.06
-0.13
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2.56
3.07
3.20

36.25

000-10-1000 1.940-0.062.0Sp15
000000001 3.1310.133.0DiSt16

7 2.5RoLi2 0.06 0 2.560 -1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

20.1 19.91

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

4.50
4.25
4.25

4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75
4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50
4.75 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

4.66
4.50
4.47

Choreography 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.751.50 4.50
Interpretation/Timing 4.00 5.00 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.751.50 4.53

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 36.25

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

18.8149.33HUNOlivia LALATKA / Gabor BALINT 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CuLi41 3.0 0.38 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3.38
2
3
4

RoLi3
CoSp1
ACiSt1

12

3.0 0 0 11 0 1 0 0 01
2.5 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0
3.0

0.19
-0.13
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0

3.19
2.37
3.00

30.52

-1-1-1-2-2-1-1-10 1.501-0.502.0STw25
-10000-1000 2.870-0.133.0DiSt16

7 2.5SlLi4 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0

19.0 18.81

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

4.00
4.00
4.25

4.00 3.25 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.75
4.25 3.00 4.25 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.50
4.25 3.50 4.25 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

3.81
3.75
3.88

Choreography 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.00 3.25 3.501.50 3.84
Interpretation/Timing 3.75 4.25 3.50 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.501.50 3.81

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 30.52

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

17.5249.10CANJordan McKENZIE / Guillame GFELLER 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SeLi41 4.2 -0.13 -1 0 -1 0 0 1 -2 0 0 0 4.07
2
3
4

CoSp1
STw1
CCiSt1

13

2.5 -1 -1 -2-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1-1
1.5 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -1 -2
3.7

-0.81
-1.00
-0.25 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0

1.69
0.50
3.45

31.58

0-1-1-10-1-1-2-1 2.56-1-0.443.0CuLi45
000-100-1-10 2.750-0.253.0DiSt16

7 2.5RoLi2 0.00 -1 2.500 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

20.4 17.52

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

3.50
3.50
3.50

4.00 4.75 3.75 4.00 4.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.25
3.75 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75
4.25 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 4.00

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

4.06
3.81
3.88

Choreography 3.75 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.001.50 4.00
Interpretation/Timing 3.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 3.75 4.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.251.50 4.03

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 31.58

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

19.3946.36POLPatrycja PETRUS / Lukasz DZIOBEK 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CuLi31 2.5 -0.13 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 2.37
2
3
4

DiSt1
STw3
CuLi2+RoLi2

14

3.0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00
2.5 0 -1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
3.2

0.00
-0.38
-0.25 0 1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0

3.00
2.12
2.95

26.97

000-1-10001 2.440-0.062.5CoSp15
000-100000 3.7000.003.7CCiSt16

7 3.0RoLi3 -0.19 0 2.810 -2 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0

20.4 19.39

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

3.50
3.25
3.00

3.25 3.00 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50
3.25 2.50 4.00 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50
3.00 2.75 4.00 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.50

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

3.50
3.41
3.34

Choreography 2.75 3.00 2.75 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.00 3.751.50 3.31
Interpretation/Timing 2.50 3.25 2.50 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.00 3.751.50 3.28

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 26.97

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

12.3336.21FRAMelina HAMADACHE / Anthony CASSAN 3.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CoSp11 2.5 -0.50 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 -2 0 -1 -1 2.00
2
3
4

CuLi3+RoLi1
RoLi1
CCiSt1

15

3.2 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 -10
2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0
3.7

0.00
0.00

-2.38 -1 -1 -3 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2

3.20
2.00
1.32

26.88

-1-1-1-2-2-1-1-1-1 0.94-1-0.561.5STw15
000-100000 0.0000.000.0CuLi1*+RoLi1*6

7 3.0DiSt1 -0.13 0 2.870 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0

15.9 12.33

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

3.25
3.50
2.75

3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.25
3.00 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.25
3.25 3.00 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.25

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

3.53
3.31
3.28

Choreography 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.00 3.251.50 3.47
Interpretation/Timing 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 2.75 3.251.50 3.22

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 26.88

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

-3.000.00 -1.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior GP Belgrade
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

13.1035.11BULIna DEMIREVA / Tsvetan GEORGIEV 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SlLi11 1.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00
2
3
4

STw1
ACiSt1
RoLi2+SlLi2

16

1.5 0 -1 0-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1-1
3.0 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
2.8

-0.44
-0.75
-0.13 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0

1.06
2.25
2.67

22.01

0-1-1000000 1.940-0.062.0Sp15
-100-10-10-1-1 2.37-1-0.633.0DiSt16

7 2.0RoLi1 -0.19 -1 1.810 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0

15.3 13.10

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

3.00
2.50
2.75

2.25 2.50 3.00 2.50 3.50 3.00 3.25 2.50 2.75
2.00 2.25 3.00 2.50 3.25 2.75 3.00 2.25 2.75
2.50 2.75 3.00 3.00 3.50 3.00 3.00 2.00 3.00

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

2.81
2.63
2.88

Choreography 2.75 2.50 2.50 3.25 2.75 3.50 2.75 3.00 2.00 3.001.50 2.81
Interpretation/Timing 2.50 2.00 2.50 2.75 2.50 3.50 3.00 3.00 2.00 3.001.50 2.66

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 22.01

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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